www.etenders.gov.in/eprocure 

5. Estimated Cost of Work :  3,31,13,722/- excluding GST 
6. Cost of Tender Document :  5,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) in form 

of a Demand Draft in favor of WAPCOS Limited 
payable at Gurugram 

7. Bid Security : 2% of 
Estimated Cost i.e. Rs. 6,62,300/- (Rupees Six 
Lakhs Sixty-Two Thousand and Three Hundred 
Only) in the form of DD/BG/Insurance Surety 

Gurugram issued by a Scheduled/Nationalized 
bank as per FORM J. Bid Security shall be valid for 
240 days. SFMS Confirmation of BG is 
compulsory. A copy of SFMS Confirmation 
delivery message must be attached along with